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33 Church Street - Site Photos (October 2020)
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EXISTING GRADES SHALL REMAIN PER EXISTING
AND SHALL ADJUST FOUNDATION DEPTH PER
REQUIRED FROST FOOTING COVERAGE (MIN. 48")

ALL LANDSCAPE FEATURES/POOL
AS SHOWN PER EXISTING SHALL
REMAIN (SEE REFERENCE PLAN OF SURVEY)
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EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS PER REFERENCE PLAN OF SURVEY

SHOUWING TOPOGRAPHY OF PART OF LOTS & ¢ 9 BLOCK 3 -

REGISTERED PLAN 2l AS DRAWN BY J.R. FINNIE -

PLAN DATED MARCH 22, 202
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BUILDER INFORMATION DESIGNER INFORMATION

D. B.: D. REGIMBAL - B.C.I.N.: 36920
QUALIFICATION: SMALL BUILDINGS

DRDESIGNS. ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
¢ CONSULTING - FIRM B.C.I.N.: 288le

EXHAUST FAN

C.0. DETECTOR
SMOKE DETECTOR
HALOGEN POT LIGHT

STANDARD CEILING FIXTURE DQDEqu&

COACH LIGHT/WALL SCONCE a ulting

Eo3E8 O

GENERAL NOTES

« SECOND FLOOR WALL HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT =
= MAIN FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT
= FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT MATCH EXISTING WITH MIN. 48" FROST PROTECTION =
FOUNDATION AND FOOTING SHALL BE TIED INTO EXISTING WITH 3 15 MIL. BARS (IN
FOOTING SPACED EVENLY) AND UP FOUNDATION WALL SPACED @ l" VERTICALLY
PLACE 172" THREADED ANCHOR J' BOLT IN TOP OF FOUNDATION @ 48" O.C. c/w
WASHER AND NUT ABOVE SILL GASKET AND PLATE

= CONCRETE SLAB PROPERTIES © PORCH
CONC. TO BE &' THICK AND TO BE REINFORCED WITH IOM BARS SPACED

@ 8" O0.C. IN BOTH DIRECTIONS - I' ABOVE AND SUPPORTED WITH STEEL PAN,

AND TO BEAR ON FND'N WALLS AT PERIMETER OF PORCH AND TO BE ANCHORED
TO THE WALLS WITH 600 X 600 mm IOM BENT DOWELS SPACED @ NOT MORE THAN
24" O.C. CONC. SHALL BE CAST AGAINST FORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CAN/CSA - G3O. lg-M, "CONCRETE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION" AND WITH OBC 9.40.1.4

* ROOF NOTES
TRUSSES MUST BE HANDLED ¢ INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS
¢ LAYOUT A% PROVIDED BY TRUSS COMPANY. ALL OVERHANGS TO BE
16" (GABLE ENDS)/16" (FASCIA EDGE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

VENT ROOF 1:300

* FLOOR NOTES =

ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS TO HAVE 2X2 CROSSBRIDGING WHERE SPAN
OF FLOOR JOISTS 1& OVER &'-II" (3.23.9.4 ©.B.C.).

ALLOW MIN. 12"X12" JOIST SPACE IN FRAMING FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES/DRAINS
MAX BACKFILL HEIGHT TO BE T-1"

ALL WINDOWS TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSA A440-M

ALL EXTERIOR HANDRAILS ¢ GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ATTACHED O.B.C. @ B - 1

ALL BELL AND CABLE OUTLET® TO HAVE &TD ELEC. RECEPTACLE DIRECTLY
BESIDE

ALL OPENINGS TO BE FRAMED c/w WOOD LINTELS TO BE AT UNDERSIDE OF
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WINDOWS ACTING AS EGRESS FROM BEDROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 2.2.10.
AND SHALL (IF REQUIRED) HAVE WINDOW WELLS THAT CONFORM TO SENTENCE (5)
OF THAT SAME SECTION

CO/SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SHALL HAVE VISUAL
COMPONENT. SHALL BE LOCATED IN COMMON AREA IN HOME. ONE SMOKE
DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN, AND HAS THE
QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN 1&
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 3.2.5.1. OF THE 2012 O.B.C.

DARRYL REGIMBAL < 36920
NAME SENHIR s 7 BCN

Z <O
QUALIFICATION INFORMZHON REQU ESS THE DESIGN 1S
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 3.58.1-@F THE 2012 0.8.C.

DRDESIGNS. ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES ¢ CONSULTING 388le
FIRM NAME BCIN

CUSTOM RENOVATIONS

MODEL NAME: DRAUWING TITLE:
CusTOM PLAN AS NOTED

LOT: DRAUWING DATE:

33 CHURCH STREET MARCH 8, 2021
ORANGEVILLE, ONTARIO DRAUWING SCALE:
LW INe D.N.S,

BUILDING INFORMATION

TOTAL OF AREA (MAIN) ORIGINAL DWELLING
(SHALL REMAIND: 1414 sQ. FT.
TOTAL EXISTING GARAGE/RESIDENCE

(SHALL BE REMOVED): lee Q. FT.
TOTAL FINISHED BASEMENT AREA
(PROPOSED): N/A|
TOTAL PROPOSED FINISHED M'N FL'R AREA '
PROPOSED (GARAGE): 434 (336) SQ. FT.

TOTAL FINISHED SECOND FLOOR AREA
(PROPOSED): TIO0 8Q. FT.
TOTAL AREA INCLUDES STAIRS/O.T.B. AREA
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EXISTING GRADES SHALL REMAIN PER EXISTING
AND SHALL ADJUST FOUNDATION DEPTH PER
REQUIRED FROST FOOTING COVERAGE (MIN. 48")

ALL DOWNSPOUTS AND LOT DRAINAGE
SHALL REMAIN PER EXISTING - ADD PROPOSED
DOUNSPOUTS PER THIS PLAN (NOTED AS #PDS+)

ALL LANDSCAPE FEATURES/POOL
AS SHOWN PER EXISTING SHALL
REMAIN (SEE REFERENCE PLAN OF SURVEY)
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BUILDER INFORMATION DESIGNER INFORMATION

D. B.: D. REGIMBAL - B.C.L.N.: 36920
QUALIFICATION: SMALL BUILDINGS

DRDESIGNS, ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
¢ CONSULTING - FIRM B.C.I.N.: 288le

EXHAUST FAN

C.O. DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR
HALOGEN POT LIGHT
STANDARD CEILING FIXTURE

COACH LIGHT/WALL SCONCE

goses e Ry

71 11/32" ,
4

GENERAL NOTES

= SECOND FLOOR WALL HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT *
= MAIN FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT
= FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT MATCH EXISTING WITH MIN. 48" FROST PROTECTION »
FOUNDATION AND FOOTING SHALL BE TIED INTO EXISTING WITH 2 15 MIL. BARS (IN
FOOTING SPACED EVENLY) AND UP FOUNDATION WALL SPACED ® lo" VERTICALLY
PLACE 172" THREADED ANCHOR J' BOLT IN TOP OF FOUNDATION @ 48" O.C. c/u
WASHER AND NUT ABOVE SILL GASKET AND PLATE

+ CONCRETE SLAB PROPERTIES @ PORCH

CONC. TO BE &" THICK AND TO BE REINFORCED WITH IOM BARS SPACED

@ 8" 0.C. IN BOTH DIRECTIONS - I' ABOVE AND SUPPORTED WITH STEEL PAN,

AND TO BEAR ON FND'N WALLS AT PERIMETER OF PORCH AND TO BE ANCHORED
TO THE WALLS WITH 600 X 600 mm IOM BENT DOWELS SPACED @ NOT MORE THAN
24" O.C. CONC. SHALL BE CAST AGAINST FORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CAN/CSA - G30. 18-M, "CONCRETE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION" AND WITH OBC 2.40.1.4

» ROOF NOTES »

TRUSSES MUST BE HANDLED ¢ INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS
¢ LAYOUT AS PROVIDED BY TRUSS COMPANY. ALL OVERHANGS TO BE
16" (GABLE ENDS)/I6" (FASCIA EDGE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

VENT ROOF 1:300

« FLOOR NOTES

ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS TO HAVE 2X2 CRO$SBRIDGING WHERE SPAN
OF FLOOR JOISTS 15 OVER &™-II" (2.23.9.4 O.B.C.).

ALLOW MIN. 12'X12" JOIST SPACE IN FRAMING FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES/DRAINS
MAX BACKFILL HEIGHT TO BE T-1"

ALL WINDOWS TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSA A440-M

ALL EXTERIOR HANDRAILS ¢ GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ATTACHED O.B.C. 2 8B - 1

ALL BELL AND CABLE OUTLETS TO HAVE 8T'D ELEC. RECEPTACLE DIRECTLY
BESIDE

ALL OPENINGS TO BE FRAMED c/w WOOD LINTELS TO BE AT UNDERSIDE OF
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WINDOWS ACTING AS EGRESS FROM BEDROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 2.2.10.
AND S8HALL (IF REQUIRED) HAVE WINDOW WELLS THAT CONFORM TO SENTENCE (5)
OF THAT SAME SECTION

CO/SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SHALL HAVE VISUAL
COMPONENT. SHALL BE LOCATED IN COMMON AREA IN HOME. ONE SMOKE
DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN, AND HAS THE
QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN 1&
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 3.2.5.1. OF THE 2012 O.B.C.

DARRYL REGIMBAL < 36920
NAME R BCIN

QUALIFICATION INFORMAFION REQWESS THE DESIGN &
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 3.24 THE 2012 0.B.C.

DRDESIGNS. ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES ¢ CONSULTING 388l
FIRM NAME BCIN

CUSTOM RENOYATIONS

MODEL NAME: DRAWNG TITLE:
CusTOM PLAN AS NOTED
LOT: DRAUWING DATE:

33 CHURCH STREET MARCH 8, 2021
ORANGEVILLE, ONTARIO DRAWING SCALE:
Law INe D.N.S.

BUILDING INFORMATION

TOTAL OF AREA (MAIN) ORIGINAL DWELLING
(SHALL REMAIN: 1414 sQ. FT.

TOTAL EXISTING GARAGE/RESIDENCE
(SHALL BE REMOVED): 661 5Q. FT.
TOTAL FINISHED BASEMENT AREA
(PROPOSED): N/A
TOTAL PROPOSED FINISHED MN FL'R AREA ’
PROPOSED (GARAGE): 434 (336) 5Q. FT.

TOTAL FINISHED SECOND FLOOR AREA
(PROPOSED): TIO 8Q. FT.
TOTAL AREA INCLUDES STAIRS/O.T.B. AREA
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BUILDER INFORMATION DESIGNER INFORMATION
D. B.: D. REGIMBAL - B.C.I.N.: 36920
QUALIFICATION: 8MALL BUILDINGS
DRDESIGNS, ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
¢ CONBULTING - FIRM B.C.I.N.: 38816
P  ExHAueT FAN
ADD ROOF TRUSSES DESIGNED BY OTHERS ¢ €.0. DETECTOR
SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED AS PITCH TBD BY Q@  sMOKE DETECTOR
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER OTHERS ON &ITE :i:f: HALOGEN POT LIGHT
MATCH RIDGE HEIGHT TO -¢— STANDARD CEILING FIXTURE | )E | &
ADD ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS DESIGNED BY OTHERS DETERMINE TRUE PITCH e ] -
SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED AS GENERAL NOTES
« SECOND FLOOR WALL HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT *
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER ASPHALT SHINGLES PITCH TO BE + MAIN FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT
DETERMINED/MATCH = FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT MATCH EXISTING WITH MIN, 48" FROST PROTECTION «
BY ORIGINAL FOUNDATION AND FOOTING SHALL BE TIED INTO EXISTING WITH 3 15 MIL. BARS (IN
FOOTING SPACED EVENLY) AND UP FOUNDATION WALL SPACED ® 16" VERTICALLY
YENT ROOF 1:200 RIDGE HEIGHT PLACE 1/2" THREADED ANCHOR 'J' BOLT IN TOP OF FOUNDATION @ 48" O.C. c/w
OF EXISTING WASHER AND NUT ABOVE SILL GASKET AND PLATE
= CONCRETE SLAB PROPERTIES @ PORCH
CONC. TO BE &' THICK AND TO BE REINFORCED WITH IOM BARS SPACED
© 8" 0.C. IN BOTH DIRECTIONS - I' ABOVE AND SUPPORTED WITH STEEL PAN,
AND TO BEAR ON FND'N WALLS AT PERIMETER OF PORCH AND TO BE ANCHORED
TO THE WALLS WITH 600 X 600 mm IOM BENT DOWELS SPACED @ NOT MORE THAN
24" O.C. CONC. SHALL BE CAST AGAINST FORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CAN/CSA - G30. 18-M, "CONCRETE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION" AND WITH OBC 2.40.1.4
« ROOF NOTES «
TRUSSES MUST BE HANDLED ¢ INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS
¢ LAYOUT AS PROVIDED BY TRUSS COMPANY. ALL OVERHANGS TO BE
CEDAR SHAKES X6 FASCIA BOARD 16" (GABLE END$)/16" (FASCIA EDGE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
FINISHED METAL FASCIA .
c/w FRIEZE BOARD, 12 VENT ROOF 1:300
C/W GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS
CORNER AND OPENING TRIM MATCH 26 REQUIRED  FLOOR NOTES =
Eq)’ZETING I OVERHANG c/w EINISHED METAL Q:LFEON\/EN'I'IIOTI;AI; FLOOR Jonls'(rs 21'o IiAvE 22 CROSSBRIDGING WHERE SPAN
oo T VENTED SOFFIT(SEE NOTES) OOR JOIBTS I8 OVER &I (3.22:3.4 O.B.C.
. ALLOW MIN. 12'X12" JOIST SPACE IN FRAMING FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES/DRAINS
OFP OF TOP PLATE
al HORIZONTAL SIDING MAX BACKFILL HEIGHT TO BE 1-1'
TOP OF TOP PLATE 1 e e { —— c/w FRIEZE BOARD,
2 DORMER CORNER AND OFPENING TRIM ALL WINDOWS TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSA A440-M
ALL EXTERIOR HANDRAILS ¢ GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
o OF Tom PLATE { N ACCORDANCE WITH ATTACHED O.B.C. 3 8B - 1
= H L [ N
R @ KNEE WALL (EAST ] [Tl RN ALL BELL AND CABLE OUTLETS TO HAVE 8T'D ELEC. RECEPTACLE DIRECTLY
5 2 SIDE - MATCH EXISTING) % f - e BESIDE
= +
Q| - = 7] [T] o e —— I ALL OPENINGS TO BE FRAMED c/w WOOD LINTELS TO BE AT UNDERSIDE OF
& T T T T I I
Q oTEEL m [ 1] : e I DOUBLE TOP PLATE
R ROOF T T T 1] - e e h ADD WooD RAL
KN ANEEE RIS ANEE AN i e e ] PER OBC 9.8.8. 5B-1 WINDOWS ACTING AS EGRESS FROM BEDROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 2.2.10.
EE RN SR RN 1 S B B B B —] : AND SHALL (IF REQUIRED) HAVE WINDOW WELLS THAT CONFORM TO SENTENCE (5)
[T OTT = e it e s OF THAT 8AME SECTION
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ I
TOP OF SUBFLOOR — - e e CO/SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SHALL HAVE VISUAL
™S - S e e e e COMPONENT. SHALL BE LOCATED IN COMMON AREA IN HOME. ONE SMOKE
i S e e e e DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM
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W
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% ADD STONE STEPS —  REPAIR ALL BRICK WORK
| TO GRADE A8 REQUIRED - MATCH BRICK FINAL GRADE BY OTHERS -
% TO EXISTING STEP FOOTING/FOUNDATION
% WALL PER GRADE - MAX STEP
< 24"%24" AND SHALL MAINTAIN
Z PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION 42" FROST PROTECTION
TOP OF FOOTING
(MATCH EXISTING)
MATCH
PITCH TO BE
DETERMINED/MATCH EXISTING PITCH
BY ORIGINAL
CEDAR SHAKES RIDGE HEIGHT OF MAIN ROOF
c/w FRIEZE BOARD, OF EXISTING
CORNER AND OFPENING TRIM
ASPHALT SHINGLES
YENT ROOF 1:300
| | | |
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B ) O ) D S HORIZONTAL SIDING
TOP OF SUBFLOOR \:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\ c/w FRIEZE BOARD,
[ e e S e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = CORNER AND OPENING TRIM THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES
I S S e B s s RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN, AND HAS THE
TOP OF TOP PLATE e e e e e et B B QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN
N‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
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o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 3.2.5.1. OF THE 2012 O.B.C.
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e e e e e e e e B B DRDESIGNS, ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES ¢ CONSULTING  388l6
TOP OF FOUNDATION ——————e————e—e—_—e—__—_—_— " ——e———_———— FIRM NAME BCIN
l‘g \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\
g
v
V]
S CEPAR ALL BRICK WORK CUSTOM RENOYATIONS
Q FINAL GRADE BY OTHERS -
1 AS REQUIRED - MATCH BRICK
g 1O EXISTING STEP FOOTING/FOUNDATION
! WALL PER GRADE - MAX STEP T __STRAP BRICK WALL MODEL NAME: DRAUING TITLE:
@ 24"%24" AND SHALL MAINTAIN AND ADD SIDING TO MATCH cusToM PLAN AS NOTED
2 48" FROST PROTECTION PROPOSED WALL ON ADDITION LoT: DRAUWING DATE:
> e PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION A2 ROCT TRUSSES DESIGNES BY OTHESS oRANGELLE, oNTARIO i s
(MATCH EXISTING) SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED AS LW N& ' PR Ian’ SCE
3/le -0
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER SULDNG NFORFATION
TOTAL OF AREA (MAIN) ORIGINAL DWELLING
(SHALL REMAIN): ! . FT.
ADD ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS DESIGNED BY OTHERS SoTAL BeeTiG GARACEREEECE
(SHALL BE REMOVED): 61 5Q. FT.
SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED AS TOTAL FINISHED BASEMENT AREA
(PROPOSED): N/A
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER TOTAL PROPOSED FINISHED MN FL'R AREA yg
PROPOSED (GARAGE): 434 (336) SQ. FT.
TOTAL FINISHED SECOND FLOOR AREA
(PROPOSED): TI0 Q. FT.
TOTAL AREA INCLUDES STAIRS/O.T.B. AREA
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BUILDER INFORMATION DESIGNER INFORMATION

D. B.: D. REGIMBAL - B.C..N.: 36920
QUALIFICATION: SMALL BUILDINGS

DRDESIGNS, ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
¢ CONSULTING - FIRM B.C.L.N.: 288le

EXHAUST FAN

ADD ROOF TRUSSES DESIGNED BY OTHERS MATCH
SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED A EXISTING PITCH
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER OF MAIN ROOF

C.0. DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

HALOGEN POT LIGHT

STANDARD CEILING FIXTURE

COACH LIGHT/WALL SCONCE

poses el Rg ]

ADD ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS DESIGNED BY OTHERS ASPHALT SHINGLES
SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED AS GENERAL NOTES

= SECOND FLOOR WALL HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER VENT ROOF 1:300 # MAIN FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT *
:  FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT MATCH EXISTING WITH MIN, 48" FROST PROTECTION
FOUNDATION AND FOOTING SHALL BE TIED INTO EXISTING WITH 3 15 MIL. BARS (IN
PITCH TO BE FOOTING SPACED EVENLY) AND UP FOUNDATION WALL SPACED # 16" VERTICALLY
DETERMINED/MATCH PLACE 172" THREADED ANCHOR J' BOLT IN TOP OF FOUNDATION @ 48" O.C. c/w
BY ORIGINAL WASHER AND NUT ABOVE SILL GASKET AND PLATE

RIDGE HEIGHT » CONCRETE 8LAB PROPERTIES @ PORCH *

CONC. TO BE &' THICK AND TO BE REINFORCED WITH IOM BARS SPACED

© 8" 0.C. IN BOTH DIRECTIONS - ' ABOVE AND SUPPORTED WITH STEEL PAN,

AND TO BEAR ON FND'N WALLS AT PERIMETER OF PORCH AND TO BE ANCHORED
TO THE WALLS WITH 600 X 600 mm IOM BENT DOWELS SPACED @ NOT MORE THAN
24" O.C. CONC. SHALL BE CAST AGAINST FORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CEDAR SHAKES CAN/CSA - G30. le-M, "CONCRETE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONCRETE

c/u FRIEZE BOARD, CONSTRUCTION" AND WITH OBC 2.40.1.4

MATCH CORNER AND OPENING TRIM « ROOF NOTES

N XISTING TRUSSES MUST BE HANDLED ¢ INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS
MAIN ¢ LAYOUT AS PROVIDED BY TRUSS COMPANY. ALL OVERHANGS TO BE
16" (GABLE ENDS)/I6" (FASCIA EDGE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

RooF LI 1T TOP OF OPENINGS HEIGHT VENT ROOF 1:300
\ AT T T2 TN
R RINEARINRARINARR;RARINENN ALL MATCH DORMER OPENING « FLOOR NOTES =
I
I
|
I

AS REQUIRED - MATCH BRICK
TO EXISTING

REMOVE A
HORIZONTAL SIDING — SLIDING PATIO "/
T
T
I

/HA NI ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS TO HAVE 2X2 CROSSBRIDGING WHERE SPAN
c/w FRIEZE BOARD, DOOR AND REPLACE I ‘

CORNER AND OPENING TRIM ITH 36" SWING DOOR

IT TITT TITT TITT TITT TTTTTIN OF FLOOR JOISTS 18 OVER &'-II" (2.23.9.4 O.B.C.).

4

I
I
T : T ?\\ ALLOW MIN. 12"X12" JOIST SPACE IN FRAMING FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES/DRAINS
I

I e e e e e

REPAIR ALL BRICK WORK a
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

1 TOP OF TOP PLATE

MAX BACKFILL HEIGHT TO BE 71-1"

— B TOP OF TOP PLATE
[ 2 DORMER ALL WINDOWS TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSA A440-M
I ALL EXTERIOR HANDRAILS ¢ GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ATTACHED O.B.C. 9 8B - 1
I — TOP OF TOP PLATE
[ = @ KNEE WALL (EAST ALL BELL AND CABLE OUTLETS TO HAVE 8TD ELEC. RECEPTACLE DIRECTLY

SIDE - MATCH EXISTING) BESIDE

ADD WOOD RAIL -
PER OBC 2.8.8, 5B-1 DY ——
I
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H ALL OPENINGS TO BE FRAMED c/w WOOD LINTELS TO BE AT UNDERSIDE OF
-0 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
1
\\

WINDOWS ACTING AS EGRESS FROM BEDROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 2.2.10.
AND SHALL (IF REQUIRED) HAVE WINDOW WELLS THAT CONFORM TO SENTENCE (5)
OF THAT SAME SECTION

I

I
T TOP OF SUBFLOOR CO/SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SHALL HAVE VISUAL
- COMPONENT. SHALL BE LOCATED IN COMMON AREA IN HOME. ONE SMOKE
: I
I

DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM
ng %ﬂﬂ: TOP OF TOP PLATE
T 1 L] |
I I I
= HORIZONTAL SIDING
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ORNER AND OPENING TRIM
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PROPOSED WALL ON ADDITION

FINAL GRADE BY OTHERS -
STEP FOOTING/FOUNDATION
WALL PER GRADE - MAX STEP

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION AN A -

(MATCH EXISTING)
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MATCH
EXISTING PITCH
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VENT ROOF 1:200
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THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN, AND HAS THE
QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN

J/ THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN 1S
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 2.2.5.1. OF THE 2012 O.B.C.
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FIRM NAME BCIN

CUSTOM RENOYATIONS

REPAIR ALL BRICK WORK

STEEL FINAL GRADE BY OTHERS - AS REQUIRED - MATCH BRICK

ROOF STEP FOOTING/FOUNDATION 1O EXISTING
WALL PER GRADE - MAX STEP MODEL NAME: DRAWING TITLE:
24"%24" AND SHALL MAINTAIN CuUsTOM PLAN AS NOTED

PROPO&ED LEFT ELEVATIO N 48" FROST PROTECTION Lao;cs-tuﬁcu R DRAUWING DATE:

ADD ROOF TRUSSES DESIGNED BY OTHERS MARCH 8, 202!

SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED AS Lo e CARe DRAUNG SCALE:
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER UG NFoRMATON
TOTAL OF AREA (MAIN) ORIGINAL DWELLING
ADD ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS DESIGNED BY OTHERS o et carscerEsomee o T
SHALL BE HANDLED/CONNECTED AS T e e a1 8 FT:
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER R oD FNGHED N L ARel P
PROPOSED (GARAGE): 434 (336) 5Q. FT.

TOTAL FINISHED SECOND FLOOR AREA
(PROPOSED): 10 Q. FT.
TOTAL AREA INCLUDES STAIRS/O.T.B. AREA
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BUILDER INFORMATION DESIGNER INFORMATION

D. B.: D. REGIMBAL - B.C.I.N.: 36920
QUALIFICATION: SMALL BUILDINGS

DRDESIGNS. ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
¢ CONSULTING - FIRM B.C.I.N.: 288le

EXHAUST FAN

C.O. DETECTOR
SMOKE DETECTOR
HALOGEN POT LIGHT

STANDARD CEILING FIXTURE D QDE blq&

COACH LIGHT/WALL SCONCE ctural o lting

poser ey Rugl)

GENERAL NOTES

« SECOND FLOOR WALL HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT =
= MAIN FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT SHALL MATCH EXISTING/AS NOTED THROUGHOUT «
« FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT MATCH EXISTING WITH MIN. 48" FROST PROTECTION =
FOUNDATION AND FOOTING SHALL BE TIED INTO EXISTING WITH 3 15 MIL. BARS (IN
FOOTING SPACED EVENLY) AND UP FOUNDATION WALL SPACED @ 16" VERTICALLY
PLACE 12" THREADED ANCHOR J' BOLT IN TOP OF FOUNDATION @ 48" O.C. c/w
WASHER AND NUT ABOVE SILL GASKET AND PLATE

» CONCRETE SLAB PROPERTIES @ PORCH

CONC. TO BE &' THICK AND TO BE REINFORCED WITH IOM BARS SPACED

@ 8" O.C. IN BOTH DIRECTIONS - I' ABOVE AND SUPPORTED WITH STEEL PAN,
AND TO BEAR ON FND'N WALLS AT PERIMETER OF PORCH AND TO BE ANCHORED)
TO THE WALLS WITH 600 X 600 mm IOM SENT DOWELS SPACED @ NOT MORE THAN
24" O.C. CONC. SHALL BE CAST AGAINST FORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CAN/CSA - G30. 18-M, "CONCRETE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION" AND WITH OBC 2.40.1.4

* ROOF NOTES
TRUSSES MUST BE HANDLED ¢ INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS
" T ¢ LAYOUT A8 PROVIDED BY TRUSS COMPANTY. ALL OVERHANGS TO BE

b 16" (GABLE ENDS)/16" (FASCIA EDGE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
VENT ROOF 1:300

* FLOOR NOTES

ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS TO HAVE 2X2 CROSSBRIDGING WHERE SPAN
OF FLOOR JOISTS 1& OVER &'-II" (2.23.9.4 ©.B.C.).

ALLOW MIN, 12"X12" JOIST SPACE IN FRAMING FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES/DRAINS
MAX BACKFILL HEIGHT TO BE T-1"

ALL WINDOWS TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSA A440-M

ALL EXTERIOR HANDRAILS ¢ GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ATTACHED O.B.C. 3 8B - 1

ALL BELL AND CABLE OUTLETS TO HAVE 8T'D ELEC. RECEPTACLE DIRECTLY
BESIDE

ALL OPENINGS TO BE FRAMED c/w WOOD LINTELS TO BE AT UNDERSIDE OF
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WINDOWS ACTING AS EGRESS FROM BEDROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 2.2.10.
AND SHALL (IF REQUIRED) HAVE WINDOW WELLS THAT CONFORM TO SENTENCE (5)
OF THAT SAME SECTION

CO/SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SHALL HAVE VISUAL
COMPONENT. SHALL BE LOCATED IN COMMON AREA IN HOME. ONE SMOKE
DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM

L
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oy 2 e e 1 fi i !-T DESIGN LOADS CRITERIA:
[ = .-;; - -1
el - ~h= ? THIS CONSTRUCTION DRAWING HAS BEEN DESIGNED WITH THE
by e i . FOLLOWING SPECIFIED LOADS:
';: S s rli
i ¥ = g A | LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD
= i'."'.:' = A I TOTAL LOAD
e 5 e 7 '] ROOF LOAD 2.3 kPa (ORANGEVILLE) 0.7 kPa
i xﬁ"'wi = 3.34 kPa
L {3-; il o) FLOOR LOAD 1.3 kPa 0.1 kPa
(L J;_ W ) 2.6 kPa
- 4 l ' DECK LOAD 1.9 kPa 0.1 kPa
A % /- o 2.6 kPa
- s . ; - SPECIFIED GROUND &NOW LOAD = L.e6b kPa
il .o CALCULATIONS
™ s Sl 8GS = 0.55 X 2.3 (ORANGEVILLE) + 0.4

$GS = 1.e65 kPa

MINIMUM ALLOWABLE $0IL BEARING CAPACITY 15 kPa (10.2 P.S.1.)

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN, AND HAS THE
QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN 1S
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 2.2.5.1. OF THE 2012 O.B.C.

DARRYL REGIMBAL W 36920
5

NAME IGNA@ BCIN

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN 1S
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C 2.2.5.1. OF THE 2012 O.B.C.

DRDESIGNS. ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES ¢ CONSULTING 388le
FIRM NAME BCIN

CUSTOM RENOVATIONS

MODEL NAME: DRAWING TITLE:
CusTOM PLAN AS NOTED

LOT: DRAUWING DATE:

33 CHURCH STREET MARCH 8, 202!
ORANGEVILLE, ONTARIO DRAWING SCALE:
Law INe 3/16" = 1-0"

BUILDING INFORMATION

TOTAL OF AREA (MAIN) ORIGINAL DWELLING
(SHALL REMAIND: 1414 sQ. FT.
TOTAL EXISTING GARAGE/RESIDENCE

(SHALL BE REMOVED): leeT 5Q. FT.
TOTAL FINISHED BASEMENT AREA
(PROPOSED): N/A]
TOTAL PROPOSED FINISHED M'N FL'R AREA &
PROPOSED (GARAGE): 434 (336) Q. FT.

TOTAL FINISHED SECOND FLOOR AREA
(PROPOSED): T0 8Q. ET.
TOTAL AREA INCLUDES STAIRS/O.T.B. AREA






